Case No. 2022-00015

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC give						es notice of its	
intent to file an application for approval of construction with the Public Service Com							
no later than January 31, 2022 and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in tha							
	Blue	egrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC	further states that:				
					Vaa	Na	
					Yes	No	
	1.	It requests that the Public Service Com	•	per to the intended	\checkmark		
		application and advise it of that number a	s soon as possible;				
	2.	It or its authorized representatives have re	egistered with the Public Serv	vice Commission and	\checkmark		
		are authorized to make electronic filings w	vith the Public Service Comm	ission;	*		
	2			the Dublic Consis			
	3.	Neither it nor its authorized represent Commission for authorization to make el	•			\checkmark	
		days before the date of its filing of its appl	8		1		
	4.	It or its authorized agents possess the faci	lities to receive electronic trar	nsmissions;	$\mathbf{\nabla}$		
	5	The following persons are authorized to r	make filings on its behalf and	to receive electroni	·		

5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:

Name	Electronic Mail Address	
Katherine K. Yunker	kyunker@mcbrayerfirm.com	
Kathryn A. Eckert	keckert@mcbrayerfirm.com	

6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.

RECEIVED	Signed /	s/ Kathryn	A. Eckert	
	Name:	Kathryn A. Ec	ckert	
JAN 13 2022	Title:	Attorney for Bluegrass Water		
PUBLIC SERVICE	Address:	201 E. Main S	st., Suite 900	
COMMISSION		Lexington, KY 40507		
	Telephone	e Number:	(859) 231-8780	

<u>Please style case as:</u> Electronic Application of Bluegrass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC for Certificates of Convenience and Necessity for Projects at the Woodland Acres Site